Questions for Germany Tie Cable RFP
Dated 08 August 2008

McCully Barracks-Wackernheim,

Smith Barracks-Baumholder,

and US Hospital Kaserne-Landstuhl Link

25 August 2008

1. Is there an incumbent on this opportunity? If yes, would you please provide the
Award Date, Contract Number, Contractor Name, Contract Expiration Date, and Award
Value.

Answer: There is no incumbent.

2. Would there be a requirement to secure the manhole access points to the cable as part
of a Critical Infrastructure Protection Program?

Answer: Not a requirement and would not be considered as an option or benefit.



